The table below shows the potential impact on the statement of comprehensive results of operations and
statement of financial position equity as a result of specific stress scenarios applied to financial assets and
financial liabilities (excluding warranty liabilities). The analysis reflects management's view of key
sensitivities. The actual results may differ from this sensitivity analysis and the difference could be material.

Page 25 of 43

TARION WARRANTY CORPORATION
Notes to financial statements
for the year ended December 31, 2012
($CAD thousands)

8. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

The stress scenarios for 2012 are:
• Interest rate risk: a shift of -25/+25 basis points in interest rates for all maturities. Funds held as

Securities are credited at floating interest rates (Prime less 2%) and are changed semi-annually to
calculate the interest paid on security. The annual interest paid impact on a -25/+25 basis points
change in interest rates is disclosed below.

• Equity price risk: an increase/decrease of 10% in equity market prices.
• Foreign currency risk: a strengthening/weakening of 5% in the Canadian dollar relative to the U.S.

dollar.

The stress scenarios for 2012 are:

Carrying
amount

Interest Rate Risk
-25 BP +25 BP

Equity Price Risk
-10% +10%

Foreign Exchange

Rate Risk
-5% +5%

$'000) $'000) $'000) ($'000) ($'000 ($1000) ($'000
Financial Assets

FVCPL investments:

Fixed income portfolio 279,880 3,044 (2,938)

Equity portfolio 129,649 - - (12,908) 12,908 521 (471)

Financial Liabilities

Funds held as securit 39,784 99 99)

For the above scenarios, the Corporation has assumed that interest rates, equity prices, and currency moved
independently.

(c) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the possibility of financial loss occurring as a result of a default by a counterparty on
its obligation to the Corporation. Financial instruments that potentially subject the Corporation to
concentrations of credit risk consist of cash and cash equivalents, investments and trade and other receivables
from vendors and builders. The carrying value of financial assets, including cash and cash equivalents,
investments and trade and other receivables from vendors and builders, represents the maximum credit